
STRUCTURE OF THE SYLLABUS FOR 4 YEAR UG PROGRAMME  

 

SCHOOL NAME  - ROYAL SCHOOL OF NURSING 

DEPARTMENT NAME - NURSING 

PROGRAMME NAME - B.Sc. (N) 

 

1st SEMESTER 

COMPONENT COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE LEVEL CREDIT L-T-P 

Major (Core) N-NF(I) 125 Nursing Foundation-I 

including First Aid module 

 10 2-6-2 

Minor      

Interdisciplinary 

(IDC) 

ANAT 105 

PHYS 110 

SOCI 113 

PSYC 120 

Applied Anatomy 

Applied Physiology 

Applied Sociology 

Applied Psychology 

 3 

3 

3 

3 

0-3-0 

0-3-0 

0-3-0 

0-3-0 

Ability Enhancement 
course (AEC) 

ENG 101 

CEN 982A301 

BHS 982A104 

Communicative English 

Communicative English 

Behavior Science-I 

 2 

1 

1 

0-2-0 

0-1-0 

0-1-0 

Skill Enhancement 
Course (SEC) 

     

Value Added Course 
(VAC) 

     

TOTAL CREDIT FOR 1st SEMESTER 26  

2nd SEMESTER 

COMPONENT COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE LEVEL CREDIT L-T-P 

Major (Core) N-NF(II) 125 Nursing Foundation II 

including Health 

Assessment module 

 13 3-6-4 

Minor      

IDC BIOC 135 

NUTR 140 

 

 

 

HNIT 145 

Applied Biochemistry 

Applied Nutrition and 

Dietetics 

 

Health/Nursing Informatics 

& Technology 

 2 

3 

 

 

 

3 

0-2-0 

0-3-0  

 

 

 

1-2-0 

AEC CEN 982A201 

BHS982A204 

CEN-II 

BHS-II 

 1 

1 

0-1-0 

0-1-0 



SEC      

VAC      

TOTAL CREDIT FOR 2nd SEMESTER 23  

3rd SEMESTER 

COMPONENT COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE LEVEL CREDIT L-T-P 

Major (Core) N-AHN (I) 215 Adut Health Nursing-I with 

integrated pathophysiology 

including BCLS module 

 14 1-7-6 

Minor      

IDC MICR 201 

 

 

 

 

PHAR(I)205 

PATH(I)210 

 

 Applied 

Microbiology and 

Infection Control 

including Safety 

 Pharmacology-I 

 Pathology-I 

 

 3 

 

 

 

 

1 

1 

1-2-0 

 

 

 

 

0-1-0 

0-1-0 

AEC CEN982A301 

 

FLG9925302 

 Communicative 

English-III 

 Foreign Language 

 

 1 

 

1 

 

0-1-0 

 

0-1-0 

SEC      

TOTAL CREDIT FOR 3rd SEMESTER 21  

4th SEMESTER 

COMPONENT COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE LEVEL CREDIT L-T-P 

Major (Core) N-AHN(II) 225 Adult Health Nursing II 

with Integrated 

pathophysiology including 

Geriatric Nursing+ 

Palliative care module 

 14 1-7-6 

 PROF 230 Professionalism, 

Professional values and 

Ethics including bioethics. 

  

1 

 

0-1-0 

IDC PHAR(II)205  

 

 

 

 Pharmacology II 

including 

Fundamentals of 

prescribing module 

  

3  
 
 
 
 

 

0-3-0 

 

 



 

PATH(II) 210 

 Pathology II and 

Genetics 

 
1 

 

0-1-0 

AEC CEN982A401 

 

FLG9925402 

ELECTIVE-I 

 Communicative 

English-IV  

 Foreign Language 

  Diabetic care 

 1 

 

1 

1 

0-1-0  

 

0-1-0 

0-1-0 

TOTAL CREDIT FOR 4th SEMESTER 22  

5th SEMESTER 

COMPONENT COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE LEVEL CREDIT L-T-P 

Major (Core) N-CHN(I) 301 

 

 

 

 

N-MHN(I)305 

N-COMH(I)310 

 

 

EDUC 315  

 

 

N-FORN 320 

Child Health Nursing I 

including Essential 

Newborn 

Care(ENBC),FBNC,IMNCI 

and PLS modules. 

Mental Health Nursing-I 

Community Health Nursing 

I including Environmental 

Science & Epidemiology.  

Educational 

Technology/Nursing 

Education  

Introduction to Forensic 

Nursing and Indian laws 

 6 

 

 

 

 

4  

7  

 

 

3  

 

 

1 

1-3-2 

 

 

 

 

0-3-1 

0-5-2 

 

 

1-2-0 

 

 

0-1-0 

AEC CEN 982A501 Communicative English-V  1 0-1-0 

TOTAL CREDIT FOR 5th SEMESTER 22  

6th SEMESTER 

COMPONENT COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE LEVEL CREDIT L-T-P 

Major (Core) N-CHN(II) 301 

N-MHN(II) 305 

NMLE 330  

 

OBGN 335 

Child Health Nursing II 

Mental Health Nursing II  

Nursing Management & 

Leadership  

Midwifery/Obstetrics and 

Gynecology(OBG) Nursing 

I including SBA module 

 3 

4 

4  

 

7 

0-2-1 

0-2-2  

0-3-1 

 

1-3-3 

AEC CEN 982A601 

ELECTIVE-II 

Communicative English VI 

Menopausal health 

 1 

1 

0-1-0 

0-1-0 

TOTAL CREDIT FOR 6th SEMESTER 20  



7th SEMESTER 

COMPONENT COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE LEVEL CREDIT L-T-P 

Major (Core) N-COMH(II) 401 

 

NRST 405  

 

N-

MIDW(H)/OBGN 

410 

 

 

 

Community Health Nursing 

II  

Nursing Research & 

Statistics 

Midwifery/Obstetrics and 

Gynecological (OBG) 

Nursing II including Safe 

delivery app module 

 

 

 7 

 

4 

 

 

8 

0-5-2 

 

2-2-0 

 

 

1-3-4 

Minor      

TOTAL CREDIT FOR 7th SEMESTER 19  

8th SEMESTER 

COMPONENT COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE LEVEL CREDIT L-T-P 

Major (Core) INTE 415 

INTE 420 

INTE 425 

INTE 430 

INTE 435 

Community Health Nursing 

Adult Health Nursing 

Child Health Nursing 

Mental Health Nursing 

Midwifery 

  

12 

 

0-0-12 

AEC ELECTIVE-III Job readiness and 

employability in health care 

setting. 

 1 0-1-0 

Project / Dissertation NRST 405 Nursing Research Project  Submission  

TOTAL CREDIT FOR 8th SEMESTER 13  

 

 

Prof.(Dr.) Kaberi Saikia 
Principal 
Royal School of Nursing 


