STRUCTURE OF THE SYLLABUS FOR 4 YEAR UG PROGRAMME

SCHOOL NAME - ROYAL SCHOOL OF NURSING

DEPARTMENT NAME - NURSING

PROGRAMME NAME - B.Sc. (N)

		1st SEMESTER			
COMPONENT	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	LEVEL	CREDIT	L-T-P
Major (Core)	N-NF(I) 125	Nursing Foundation-I		10	2-6-2
		including First Aid module			
Minor					
Interdisciplinary	ANAT 105	Applied Anatomy		3	0-3-0
(IDC)	PHYS 110	Applied Physiology		3	0-3-0
	SOCI 113	Applied Sociology		3	0-3-0
	PSYC 120	Applied Psychology		3	0-3-0
Ability Enhancement	ENG 101	Communicative English		2	0-2-0
course (AEC)	CEN 982A301	Communicative English		1	0-1-0
	BHS 982A104	Behavior Science-I		1	0-1-0
Skill Enhancement Course (SEC)					
Value Added Course					
(VAC)		TOTAL CREDIT FOR 1st S	FMFSTFD	26	
			ENIESTER	20	
		2nd SEMESTER			
COMPONENT	COURSE CODE	2 nd SEMESTER COURSE TITLE	LEVEL	CREDIT	I_T_P
COMPONENT Major (Cara)	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	LEVEL	CREDIT	L-T-P
COMPONENT Major (Core)	COURSE CODE N-NF(II) 125	COURSE TITLE Nursing Foundation II	LEVEL	CREDIT	L-T-P 3-6-4
		COURSE TITLE Nursing Foundation II including Health	LEVEL		
Major (Core)		COURSE TITLE Nursing Foundation II	LEVEL		
Major (Core) Minor	N-NF(II) 125	COURSE TITLE Nursing Foundation II including Health Assessment module	LEVEL	13	3-6-4
Major (Core)	N-NF(II) 125 BIOC 135	COURSE TITLE Nursing Foundation II including Health Assessment module Applied Biochemistry	LEVEL	2	3-6-4
Major (Core) Minor	N-NF(II) 125	COURSE TITLE Nursing Foundation II including Health Assessment module Applied Biochemistry Applied Nutrition and	LEVEL	13	3-6-4
Major (Core) Minor	N-NF(II) 125 BIOC 135	COURSE TITLE Nursing Foundation II including Health Assessment module Applied Biochemistry	LEVEL	2	3-6-4
Major (Core) Minor	N-NF(II) 125 BIOC 135	COURSE TITLE Nursing Foundation II including Health Assessment module Applied Biochemistry Applied Nutrition and	LEVEL	2	3-6-4
Major (Core) Minor	N-NF(II) 125 BIOC 135	Nursing Foundation II including Health Assessment module Applied Biochemistry Applied Nutrition and Dietetics	LEVEL	2	3-6-4
Major (Core) Minor	N-NF(II) 125 BIOC 135 NUTR 140	Nursing Foundation II including Health Assessment module Applied Biochemistry Applied Nutrition and Dietetics Health/Nursing Informatics	LEVEL	2 3	0-2-0 0-3-0

SEC					
VAC					
		TOTAL CREDIT FOR 2 nd SI	EMESTER	23	
		3 rd SEMESTER			•
COMPONENT	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	LEVEL	CREDIT	L-T-P
Major (Core)	N-AHN (I) 215	Adut Health Nursing-I with		14	1-7-6
		integrated pathophysiology			
		including BCLS module			
Minor					
IDC	MICR 201	Applied		3	1-2-0
		Microbiology and			
		Infection Control			
		including Safety			
		Pharmacology-I			
	PHAR(I)205	Pathology-I		1	0-1-0
	PATH(I)210			1	0-1-0
AEC	CEN982A301	Communicative		1	0-1-0
1120	021.001	English-III			
	FLG9925302	Foreign Language		1	0-1-0
		1 oreign Lunguage			
SEC					
		TOTAL CREDIT FOR 3rd SI	EMESTER	21	
		4th SEMESTER			
COMPONENT	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	LEVEL	CREDIT	L-T-P
Major (Core)	N-AHN(II) 225	Adult Health Nursing II		14	1-7-6
		with Integrated			
		pathophysiology including			
		Geriatric Nursing+			
		Palliative care module			
	PROF 230	Professionalism,			
		Professional values and		1	0-1-0
		Ethics including bioethics.			
IDC	PHAR(II)205	• Pharmacology II			
		including		3	0-3-0
		Fundamentals of			
		prescribing module			

		Pathology II and			
	PATH(II) 210	Genetics		1	0-1-0
AEC	CEN982A401	Communicative		1	0-1-0
		English-IV			
	FLG9925402	Foreign Language		1	0-1-0
	ELECTIVE-I	Diabetic care		1	0-1-0
		TOTAL CREDIT FOR 4th SI	 EMESTER	22	
		5 th SEMESTER			
COMPONENT	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	LEVEL	CREDIT	L-T-P
Major (Core)	N-CHN(I) 301	Child Health Nursing I		6	1-3-2
j ()		including Essential			
		Newborn			
		Care(ENBC),FBNC,IMNCI			
		and PLS modules.			
	N-MHN(I)305	Mental Health Nursing-I		4	0-3-1
	N-COMH(I)310	Community Health Nursing		7	0-5-2
		I including Environmental			
		Science & Epidemiology.			
	EDUC 315	Educational		3	1-2-0
		Technology/Nursing			
		Education			
	N-FORN 320	Introduction to Forensic		1	0-1-0
		Nursing and Indian laws			
AEC	CEN 982A501	Communicative English-V		1	0-1-0
	I	TOTAL CREDIT FOR 5th SI	EMESTER	22	
		6th SEMESTER			
COMPONENT	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	LEVEL	CREDIT	L-T-P
Major (Core)	N-CHN(II) 301	Child Health Nursing II		3	0-2-1
	N-MHN(II) 305	Mental Health Nursing II		4	0-2-2
	NMLE 330	Nursing Management &		4	0-3-1
		Leadership			
	OBGN 335	Midwifery/Obstetrics and		7	1-3-3
		Gynecology(OBG) Nursing			
		I including SBA module			
AEC	CEN 982A601	Communicative English VI		1	0-1-0
	ELECTIVE-II	Menopausal health		1	0-1-0
	1	TOTAL CREDIT FOR 6th SI	i .	i	1

		7 th SEMESTER			
COMPONENT	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	LEVEL	CREDIT	L-T-P
Major (Core)	N-COMH(II) 401	Community Health Nursing		7	0-5-2
		II			
	NRST 405	Nursing Research &		4	2-2-0
		Statistics			
	N-	Midwifery/Obstetrics and			
	MIDW(H)/OBGN	Gynecological (OBG)		8	1-3-4
	410	Nursing II including Safe			
		delivery app module			
Minor					
		TOTAL CREDIT FOR 7th SI	EMESTER	19	
		8th SEMESTER			
COMPONENT	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	LEVEL	CREDIT	L-T-P
Major (Core)	INTE 415	Community Health Nursing			
	INTE 420	Adult Health Nursing		12	0-0-12
	INTE 425	Child Health Nursing			
	INTE 430	Mental Health Nursing			
	INTE 435	Midwifery			
AEC	ELECTIVE-III	Job readiness and		1	0-1-0
		employability in health care			
		setting.			
Project / Dissertation	NRST 405	Nursing Research Project		Submission	
	I	TOTAL CREDIT FOR 8th SI	EMESTER	13	

Prof.(Dr.) Kaberi Saikia Principal Royal School of Nursing